

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MILTON NOTICE OF MOTION

INTRODUCTION DATE: August 24, 2020

SUBJECT: Town of Milton COVID-19 Response Review Report

CONSIDERATION DATE: August 24, 2020

REQUESTED BY: John Challinor II

SECONDED BY: Mike Cluett

WHEREAS the Town of Milton is engaged with the Government of Canada, the Government of Ontario, the Regional Municipality of Halton, area school boards and other agencies, boards and commissions in helping Miltonians to deal effectively with the impacts of the global COVID-19 pandemic;

AND WHEREAS the Town of Milton has particular knowledge, observations and insights about the performance of the other levels of government in planning for and managing through the global coronavirus pandemic as well as documentation associated with its own response since a state of emergency was declared in Ontario on March 17, 2020;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Town of Milton prepare a formal, written assessment of the performance of the other levels of government only as it relates to responding to the pandemic for Miltonians, complemented by a thorough internal review of its own specific plans and actions;

AND FURTHER, that this assessment or response review report be circulated to the other levels of government as the Town of Milton's formal submission to any commissions or panels or undertakings by them related to assessing their COVID-19 disease preparedness and reaction;

AND FINALLY, that the completion of this response review report be timed to the requirement by the other levels of government for this information or, failing that, subsequent to a full return to operations within the municipality.